UG-1: Switches
Rev. #09:  03-25-22 068188 Page 1 of 24
Electric Distribution
068188
Function:Asset Type:
Issued by: Date:Ryan Kowdley (RSKG) 03-25-22
Rev. #09: This document replaces PG&E Document 068188, Rev. #08. For a description of the changes, see Page 24.
INSTALLATION OF IN−OUT AUTOMATIC PAD-MOUNTED

Rev. #09:  03-25-22068188 Page 6 of 24
Three Phase Solid Dielectric Pad-Mounted Interrupters (PMI) (continued)
Table 2 Application and Ordering Information (PMI)
Rating
kV/BIL/
Amps
Description Manufacturer
Part Number Code
27/125/200
Pad-Mounted Interrupter (painted 409 stainless steel) MIW-JS-4042-200 A 342616 2
Pad-Mounted Interrupter (painted 304 stainless steel) MIW-JSS-4042-200 A 342618 1
27/125/600
Pad-Mounted Interrupter (painted 409 stainless steel) MIW-JS-4042-600 A 342619 2
Pad-Mounted Interrupter (painted 304 stainless steel) MIW-JSS-4042-600 A 342617 1
− Polymer Concrete Box-Pad BP484846−00000 343506 3
− Precast Concrete Flat Pad MIW-IP−4848 342615 3
1 For all applications, both corrosive and non-corrosive environments.
2 For non-corrosive areas only. This material is no longer available, utilize the 304 stainless equivalent code in this
table.
3 Only one pad, box-pad or flat pad required. Box-pad is the preferred installation.
Table 3 Overcurrent Relays
PMI Type Relay Type Code
200A/600A In-Out PMI Elastimold Model 80 (three phase operation only) M590742
200A PMI-4R Elastimold Model 380 (single or three phase operation only) M590741
1 This material does not need to be ordered as it is provided with the PMI.
Figure 3
Pad-Mounted Interrupter on Flat Pad
600-Amp and 200-Amp
(see Table 1 on Page 5 for item numbers)
42” 40”
48”
48”48”
14” Gauge Material
11” Gauge Material 11” Gauge Material
Stainless
Steel
Hinges
Stainless
Steel
Hinges
2
30
10 11
27
1
 bn
UG-1: Switches
Installation of IN−OUT Automatic Pad-Mounted Interrupters for Underground Distribution
Lines
Rev. #09:  03-25-22 068188 Page 7 of 24
Three Phase Solid Dielectric Pad-Mounted Interrupters (PMI) (continued)
Figure 4
Pad-Mounted 600-Amp Interrupter
(see Table 1 on Page 5 for item numbers)
Figure 5
Pad-Mounted 200-Amp Interrupter
(see Table 1 on Page 5 for item numbers)
5
5
21
21
15
16
20
19
1718
6
3
4
12 13 14 9
22
24
25
26 29
23
31
23
32
Front View
Front View
UG-1: Switches
Installation of IN−OUT Automatic Pad-Mounted Interrupters for Underground Distribution
Lines
Rev. #09:  03-25-22068188 Page 8 of 24
Single Phase Solid Dielectric Pad-Mounted Interrupter (PMI-4R)
Table 4 Bill of Materials (see Figure 6 through Figure 7 on Page 9)
Item Quantity Description Code Document
1 1 Box-pad (preferred) or Flat-pad (see Table 5) −
2 1 Pad-Mounted Interrupter, PMI-4R 343466 −
3 2 Ground Rod, 5/8” x 8’ 187013 013109
4 2 Clamp, Ground Rod, for 5/8” Rod 187012 013109
5 As Required Wire, Ground, No. 2 AWG, Solid Bare Copper 290074 059626